
Official Box Score - Final

East Carolina at Memphis

03/20/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

East Carolina 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 1 10

Memphis 0 1 1 0 0 0 X

2

4 0 5

Win: Stutts,Avery (3-5) Loss: Rainford,Sydney (5-4) Save: None.

East Carolina 1 (20-11; 20-11American )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

11 Anderson,Kanisha

CF

3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

3  Sawyer,Anna

RF

2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

12 Krol,Jenna

C

2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0

16 Fowler,Gabby

DP

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Nichols,Trinity

3B

3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 2

8  Ciamillo,Macey

2B

3 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 5

10 Martineau,Lillian

1B

3 1 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 2

25 Scott,MaryKathryn

SS

1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0

27 Deter,Hailey (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Evans,Hannah

LF

2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

20 Parker,Erin (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

21 Rainford,Sydney

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 25 1 5 1 3 4 18 7 1 10

BATTING

2B: Anderson [6] (off Stutts); Martineau [1] (off Stutts).

TB: Anderson 2; Martineau 2. 2-Out RBI: Anderson. SH: Scott. HBP: Nichols [3];

Sawyer [1]; Krol [2].

Team RISP: 1-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Krol [1].

Memphis 2 (8-20; 1-6American )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Davis,Ariel

3B

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

3  Hune,Isabella

LF

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Brown,Faith

DP

3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Mack,Jasmine

C

3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1

11 Semien,Kennedy

CF

3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

20 Brienesse,Paris

RF

2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

14 Cunningham,Deana

SS

3 0 1 1 0 1 2 4 0 0

12 Clement,Kayla

2B

1 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 1

13 Caton,Taylor

1B

2 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 1

8  Stutts,Avery

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 20 2 4 1 1 2 21 7 0 5

BATTING

2B: Cunningham [2] (off Rainford).

TB: Cunningham 2. 2-Out RBI: Cunningham. SH: Hune; Brienesse. HBP: Davis 2 [8].

Team RISP: 1-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Brown [4]; Mack [3]. CS: Davis [3].

ECU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21 Rainford,Sydney (L) 6.0 4 2 1 1 2 25 20 79 51

Totals 6.0 4 2 1 1 2 25 20 79 51

HB: Rainford 2 [8].

GO-FO: Rainford 6-7.

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8 Stutts,Avery (W) 7.0 5 1 1 3 4 32 25 101 63

Totals 7.0 5 1 1 3 4 32 25 101 63

HB: Stutts 3 [10].

GO-FO: Stutts 9-7.

Umpires: HP: Jason Kemper; 1B: Derek Wilkins; 2B: ; 3B: Mark Craver.

First Pitch: 5:05 PM. Duration:1:39.

Attendance: 157

Weather: Temp: 84F



THIS

INNING R H E L

ECU 0 0 0 3

MEM 0 0 0 0

Play By Play (Full) - Final

East Carolina at Memphis

03/20/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

East Carolina 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 1 10

Memphis 0 1 1 0 0 0 X

2

4 0 5

East Carolina starters:

11/cf/Anderson,Kanisha; 3/rf/Sawyer,Anna; 12/c/Krol,Jenna; 16/dp/Fowler,Gabby; 41/3b/Nichols,Trinity; 8/2b/Ciamillo,Macey;

10/1b/Martineau,Lillian; 25/ss/Scott,MaryKathryn; 2/lf/Evans,Hannah; 21/p/Rainford,Sydney;

Memphis starters:

4/3b/Davis,Ariel; 3/lf/Hune,Isabella; 15/dp/Brown,Faith; 27/c/Mack,Jasmine; 11/cf/Semien,Kennedy; 20/rf/Brienesse,Paris;

14/ss/Cunningham,Deana; 12/2b/Clement,Kayla; 13/1b/Caton,Taylor; 8/p/Stutts,Avery;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - ECU batting

Anderson,Kanisha walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Mound visit (MEM)

Sawyer,Anna walked (3-1 BBBKB); Anderson,Kanisha advanced to second base.

Krol,Jenna reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Anderson,Kanisha advanced to third base;

Sawyer,Anna out at second base, ss to 2b.

Fowler,Gabby lined out to second base (0-0).

Krol,Jenna stole second base.

Nichols,Trinity hit by pitch (0-2 SKB).

Ciamillo,Macey flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 FBFBF).

Bottom of 1st - MEM batting

Davis,Ariel flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-1 K).

Hune,Isabella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Brown,Faith grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - ECU batting

Martineau,Lillian doubled to center field (0-0).

Scott,MaryKathryn sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Martineau,Lillian advanced to third base.

Evans,Hannah grounded out to third base, 3b to 2b, bunt (0-1 F).

Anderson,Kanisha doubled to third base, RBI (3-2 BKBFFB); Martineau,Lillian scored.

Mound visit (MEM)

Sawyer,Anna grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F).



THIS

INNING R H E L

ECU 1 2 0 1

MEM 1 2 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

ECU 0 2 0 2

MEM 1 1 1 2

Bottom of 2nd - MEM batting

Mack,Jasmine fouled out to lf (1-1 BS).

Semien,Kennedy singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Brienesse,Paris sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Semien,Kennedy advanced to second base.

Cunningham,Deana doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Semien,Kennedy scored from second base.

Clement,Kayla grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 FS).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - ECU batting

Krol,Jenna popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-0 B).

Fowler,Gabby grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KK).

Nichols,Trinity singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Ciamillo,Macey singled to center field (0-0); Nichols,Trinity advanced to second base.

Martineau,Lillian struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS).

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

Caton,Taylor singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 FBBBF).

Davis,Ariel hit by pitch (0-0 B); Caton,Taylor advanced to second base.

Mound visit (ECU)

Hune,Isabella sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Caton,Taylor advanced to third base; Davis,Ariel

advanced to second base.

Brown,Faith reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 FFB); Caton,Taylor out at third base, 3b

unassisted.

Mack,Jasmine reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Nichols,Trinity (E5) (0-1 F); Davis,Ariel scored

from second base, unearned; Brown,Faith advanced from first base to third base.

Mack,Jasmine stole second base.

Semien,Kennedy flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - ECU batting

Scott,MaryKathryn flied out to rf (0-0).

Evans,Hannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Anderson,Kanisha grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - MEM batting



THIS

INNING R H E L

ECU 0 0 0 0

MEM 0 0 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

ECU 0 1 0 2

MEM 0 1 0 1

Brienesse,Paris struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 SFFS).

Cunningham,Deana struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK).

Clement,Kayla walked (3-2 FBBBKB).

Caton,Taylor popped up to short (1-1 FB).

5th Inning

Top of 5th - ECU batting

Sawyer,Anna struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK).

Krol,Jenna walked (3-2 BBFFFBFB).

Fowler,Gabby fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B).

Mound visit (MEM)

Nichols,Trinity singled to center field (2-0 BB); Krol,Jenna advanced to second base.

Ciamillo,Macey popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-2 BFS).

Bottom of 5th - MEM batting

Davis,Ariel hit by pitch (0-1 KB).

Davis,Ariel out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Offensive timeout (MEM)

Hune,Isabella flied out to lf (2-1 BBF).

Brown,Faith singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 FBBB).

Brown,Faith stole second base.

Mack,Jasmine lined out to short (3-2 BFBFFFBF).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - ECU batting

Martineau,Lillian struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

ECU substitution: Deter,Hailey pinch hitting for Scott,MaryKathryn.

Deter,Hailey flied out to rf (0-0).

ECU substitution: Parker,Erin pinch hitting for Evans,Hannah.

Parker,Erin struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS).

Bottom of 6th - MEM batting

ECU substitution: Scott,MaryKathryn replaces Deter,Hailey at ss, batting 8th.

ECU substitution: Evans,Hannah replaces Parker,Erin at lf, batting 9th.

Semien,Kennedy flied out to rf (1-0 B).



THIS

INNING R H E L

ECU 0 0 0 0

MEM 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

ECU 0 0 0 2

Brienesse,Paris grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Cunningham,Deana grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

7th Inning

Top of 7th - ECU batting

Anderson,Kanisha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FKFB).

Sawyer,Anna hit by pitch (1-0 BB).

Krol,Jenna hit by pitch (0-0 B); Sawyer,Anna advanced to second base.

Fowler,Gabby grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Sawyer,Anna advanced to third base; Krol,Jenna

advanced to second base.

Nichols,Trinity grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBF).



Scoring Innings - Final

East Carolina at Memphis

03/20/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

East Carolina 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 1 10

Memphis 0 1 1 0 0 0 X

2

4 0 5

East Carolina starters:

11/cf/Anderson,Kanisha; 3/rf/Sawyer,Anna; 12/c/Krol,Jenna; 16/dp/Fowler,Gabby; 41/3b/Nichols,Trinity; 8/2b/Ciamillo,Macey;

10/1b/Martineau,Lillian; 25/ss/Scott,MaryKathryn; 2/lf/Evans,Hannah; 21/p/Rainford,Sydney;

Memphis starters:

4/3b/Davis,Ariel; 3/lf/Hune,Isabella; 15/dp/Brown,Faith; 27/c/Mack,Jasmine; 11/cf/Semien,Kennedy; 20/rf/Brienesse,Paris;

14/ss/Cunningham,Deana; 12/2b/Clement,Kayla; 13/1b/Caton,Taylor; 8/p/Stutts,Avery;

Top of 2nd - ECU batting

Martineau,Lillian doubled to center field (0-0).

Scott,MaryKathryn sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Martineau,Lillian advanced to third base.

Evans,Hannah grounded out to third base, 3b to 2b, bunt (0-1 F).

Anderson,Kanisha doubled to third base, RBI (3-2 BKBFFB); Martineau,Lillian scored.

Mound visit (MEM)

Sawyer,Anna grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - MEM batting

Mack,Jasmine fouled out to lf (1-1 BS).

Semien,Kennedy singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Brienesse,Paris sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Semien,Kennedy advanced to second base.

Cunningham,Deana doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Semien,Kennedy scored from second base.

Clement,Kayla grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 FS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

Caton,Taylor singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 FBBBF).

Davis,Ariel hit by pitch (0-0 B); Caton,Taylor advanced to second base.

Mound visit (ECU)

Hune,Isabella sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Caton,Taylor advanced to third base; Davis,Ariel advanced to second base.

Brown,Faith reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 FFB); Caton,Taylor out at third base, 3b unassisted.

Mack,Jasmine reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Nichols,Trinity (E5) (0-1 F); Davis,Ariel scored from second base, unearned;

Brown,Faith advanced from first base to third base.

Mack,Jasmine stole second base.

Semien,Kennedy flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.



East Carolina at Memphis

03/20/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

East Carolina 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 1 10

Memphis 0 1 1 0 0 0 X

2

4 0 5

EAST CAROLINA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #11 Anderson, Kanisha cf 3 0 1 1

2 #3 Sawyer, Anna rf 2 0 0 0

3 #12 Krol, Jenna c 2 0 0 0

4 #16 Fowler, Gabby dp 4 0 0 0

5 #41 Nichols, Trinity 3b 3 0 2 0

6 #8 Ciamillo, Macey 2b 3 0 1 0

7 #10 Martineau, Lillian 1b 3 1 1 0

8 #25 Scott, Mary-Kathryn

#27 Deter, Hailey

ss 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #2 Evans, Hannah

#20 Parker, Erin

lf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 25 1 5 1

Runs 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Hits 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 5

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 10

ECU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21 Rainford,Sydney (L) 6.0 4 2 1 1 2 25 20 79 51

Totals 6.0 4 2 1 1 2 25 20 79 51

HB: Rainford 2 [8].

GO-FO: Rainford 6-7.
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1RBI

G3U

*

G6-3

*

BBOUT

*

G3U

*

KL

*

HBP

FC6-4 SB2 P6

*

BB HBP

L4

*

G3U

*

FF5

*

G4-3

*

HBP 1B LS 1B8 G6-3

*

F8

*

1B8 P6

*

2B8 K

*

K

*

SH1-4

*

F9

*

F9

*

G5-4

*

G6-3

*

K

*



East Carolina at Memphis

03/20/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

East Carolina 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1

5 1 10

Memphis 0 1 1 0 0 0 X

2

4 0 5

MEMPHIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Davis, Ariel 3b 1 1 0 0

2 #3 Hune, Isabella lf 2 0 0 0

3 #15 Brown, Faith dp 3 0 1 0

4 #27 Mack, Jasmine c 3 0 0 0

5 #11 Semien, Kennedy cf 3 1 1 0

6 #20 Brienesse, Paris rf 2 0 0 0

7 #14 Cunningham, Deana ss 3 0 1 1

8 #12 Clement, Kayla 2b 1 0 0 0

9 #13 Caton, Taylor 1b 2 0 1 0

Totals 20 2 4 1

Runs 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Hits 0 2 1 0 1 0 4

Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

LOB 0 1 2 1 1 0 5

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8 Stutts,Avery (W) 7.0 5 1 1 3 4 32 25 101 63

Totals 7.0 5 1 1 3 4 32 25 101 63

HB: Stutts 3 [10].

GO-FO: Stutts 9-7.
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